
INDOT LETTING PREPARATION SCHEDULE 2021-2031
December 11, 2020

Bid 
Letting

Stage 3 
Submittal

RoW Docs due to 
District

Final Tracings 
Submission Due

Ready for Letting 
Docs to CA

CIB Cert 
Returned to 
Contracts 

Administration

Notice Posted, 
Documents 
Released

Final Revisions 
Due to Contracts 
Administration 
(No Later Than 

11:00 AM)

75 Days 75 Days 30 Days 10.0 6.7 4.0 1.0

Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

Wed 1/13/21 Fri 8/21/20 Fri 8/21/20 Mon 10/5/20 Wed 11/4/20 Fri 11/27/20 Wed 12/16/20 Wed 1/6/21

Wed 2/10/21 Fri 9/18/20 Fri 9/18/20 Mon 11/2/20 Wed 12/2/20 Fri 12/25/20 Wed 1/13/21 Wed 2/3/21

Wed 3/10/21 Fri 10/16/20 Fri 10/16/20 Mon 11/30/20 Wed 12/30/20 Fri 1/22/21 Wed 2/10/21 Wed 3/3/21

Wed 4/7/21 Fri 11/13/20 Fri 11/13/20 Mon 12/28/20 Wed 1/27/21 Fri 2/19/21 Wed 3/10/21 Wed 3/31/21

Wed 5/5/21 Fri 12/11/20 Fri 12/11/20 Mon 1/25/21 Wed 2/24/21 Fri 3/19/21 Wed 4/7/21 Wed 4/28/21

Wed 7/14/21 Fri 2/19/21 Fri 2/19/21 Mon 4/5/21 Wed 5/5/21 Fri 5/28/21 Wed 6/16/21 Wed 7/7/21

Wed 8/11/21 Fri 3/19/21 Fri 3/19/21 Mon 5/3/21 Wed 6/2/21 Fri 6/25/21 Wed 7/14/21 Wed 8/4/21

Wed 9/15/21 Fri 4/23/21 Fri 4/23/21 Mon 6/7/21 Wed 7/7/21 Fri 7/30/21 Wed 8/18/21 Wed 9/8/21

Thu 10/14/21 Fri 5/21/21 Fri 5/21/21 Mon 7/5/21 Wed 8/4/21 Fri 8/27/21 Wed 9/15/21 Wed 10/6/21

Wed 11/17/21 Fri 6/25/21 Fri 6/25/21 Mon 8/9/21 Wed 9/8/21 Fri 10/1/21 Wed 10/20/21 Wed 11/10/21

Wed 12/8/21 Fri 7/16/21 Fri 7/16/21 Mon 8/30/21 Wed 9/29/21 Fri 10/22/21 Wed 11/10/21 Wed 12/1/21

Wed 1/12/22 Fri 8/20/21 Fri 8/20/21 Mon 10/4/21 Wed 11/3/21 Fri 11/26/21 Wed 12/15/21 Wed 1/5/22

Wed 2/9/22 Fri 9/17/21 Fri 9/17/21 Mon 11/1/21 Wed 12/1/21 Fri 12/24/21 Wed 1/12/22 Wed 2/2/22

Wed 3/9/22 Fri 10/15/21 Fri 10/15/21 Mon 11/29/21 Wed 12/29/21 Fri 1/21/22 Wed 2/9/22 Wed 3/2/22

Wed 4/6/22 Fri 11/12/21 Fri 11/12/21 Mon 12/27/21 Wed 1/26/22 Fri 2/18/22 Wed 3/9/22 Wed 3/30/22

Thu 5/5/22 Fri 12/10/21 Fri 12/10/21 Mon 1/24/22 Wed 2/23/22 Fri 3/18/22 Wed 4/6/22 Wed 4/27/22

Wed 7/13/22 Fri 2/18/22 Fri 2/18/22 Mon 4/4/22 Wed 5/4/22 Fri 5/27/22 Wed 6/15/22 Wed 7/6/22

Wed 8/10/22 Fri 3/18/22 Fri 3/18/22 Mon 5/2/22 Wed 6/1/22 Fri 6/24/22 Wed 7/13/22 Wed 8/3/22

Wed 9/14/22 Fri 4/22/22 Fri 4/22/22 Mon 6/6/22 Wed 7/6/22 Fri 7/29/22 Wed 8/17/22 Wed 9/7/22

Thu 10/13/22 Fri 5/20/22 Fri 5/20/22 Mon 7/4/22 Wed 8/3/22 Fri 8/26/22 Wed 9/14/22 Wed 10/5/22

Wed 11/16/22 Fri 6/24/22 Fri 6/24/22 Mon 8/8/22 Wed 9/7/22 Fri 9/30/22 Wed 10/19/22 Wed 11/9/22

Wed 12/7/22 Fri 7/15/22 Fri 7/15/22 Mon 8/29/22 Wed 9/28/22 Fri 10/21/22 Wed 11/9/22 Wed 11/30/22

Thu 1/19/23 Fri 8/26/22 Fri 8/26/22 Mon 10/10/22 Wed 11/9/22 Fri 12/2/22 Wed 12/21/22 Wed 1/11/23

Wed 2/15/23 Fri 9/23/22 Fri 9/23/22 Mon 11/7/22 Wed 12/7/22 Fri 12/30/22 Wed 1/18/23 Wed 2/8/23

All District documents including the Ten Week Letter and the Contract Requirements Worksheet are due to 
Contracts Administration by the Ready For Contracts Date.
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Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

All District documents including the Ten Week Letter and the Contract Requirements Worksheet are due to 
Contracts Administration by the Ready For Contracts Date.

Wed 3/15/23 Fri 10/21/22 Fri 10/21/22 Mon 12/5/22 Wed 1/4/23 Fri 1/27/23 Wed 2/15/23 Wed 3/8/23

Wed 4/12/23 Fri 11/18/22 Fri 11/18/22 Mon 1/2/23 Wed 2/1/23 Fri 2/24/23 Wed 3/15/23 Wed 4/5/23

Wed 5/10/23 Fri 12/16/22 Fri 12/16/22 Mon 1/30/23 Wed 3/1/23 Fri 3/24/23 Wed 4/12/23 Wed 5/3/23

Wed 7/12/23 Fri 2/17/23 Fri 2/17/23 Mon 4/3/23 Wed 5/3/23 Fri 5/26/23 Wed 6/14/23 Wed 7/5/23

Wed 8/9/23 Fri 3/17/23 Fri 3/17/23 Mon 5/1/23 Wed 5/31/23 Fri 6/23/23 Wed 7/12/23 Wed 8/2/23

Wed 9/13/23 Fri 4/21/23 Fri 4/21/23 Mon 6/5/23 Wed 7/5/23 Fri 7/28/23 Wed 8/16/23 Wed 9/6/23

Thu 10/12/23 Fri 5/19/23 Fri 5/19/23 Mon 7/3/23 Wed 8/2/23 Fri 8/25/23 Wed 9/13/23 Wed 10/4/23

Wed 11/15/23 Fri 6/23/23 Fri 6/23/23 Mon 8/7/23 Wed 9/6/23 Fri 9/29/23 Wed 10/18/23 Wed 11/8/23

Wed 12/13/23 Fri 7/21/23 Fri 7/21/23 Mon 9/4/23 Wed 10/4/23 Fri 10/27/23 Wed 11/15/23 Wed 12/6/23

Thu 1/18/24 Fri 8/25/23 Fri 8/25/23 Mon 10/9/23 Wed 11/8/23 Fri 12/1/23 Wed 12/20/23 Wed 1/10/24

Wed 2/14/24 Fri 9/22/23 Fri 9/22/23 Mon 11/6/23 Wed 12/6/23 Fri 12/29/23 Wed 1/17/24 Wed 2/7/24

Wed 3/13/24 Fri 10/20/23 Fri 10/20/23 Mon 12/4/23 Wed 1/3/24 Fri 1/26/24 Wed 2/14/24 Wed 3/6/24

Wed 4/10/24 Fri 11/17/23 Fri 11/17/23 Mon 1/1/24 Wed 1/31/24 Fri 2/23/24 Wed 3/13/24 Wed 4/3/24

Thu 5/9/24 Fri 12/15/23 Fri 12/15/23 Mon 1/29/24 Wed 2/28/24 Fri 3/22/24 Wed 4/10/24 Wed 5/1/24

Wed 7/10/24 Fri 2/16/24 Fri 2/16/24 Mon 4/1/24 Wed 5/1/24 Fri 5/24/24 Wed 6/12/24 Wed 7/3/24

Wed 8/14/24 Fri 3/22/24 Fri 3/22/24 Mon 5/6/24 Wed 6/5/24 Fri 6/28/24 Wed 7/17/24 Wed 8/7/24

Wed 9/11/24 Fri 4/19/24 Fri 4/19/24 Mon 6/3/24 Wed 7/3/24 Fri 7/26/24 Wed 8/14/24 Wed 9/4/24

Wed 10/9/24 Fri 5/17/24 Fri 5/17/24 Mon 7/1/24 Wed 7/31/24 Fri 8/23/24 Wed 9/11/24 Wed 10/2/24

Thu 11/14/24 Fri 6/21/24 Fri 6/21/24 Mon 8/5/24 Wed 9/4/24 Fri 9/27/24 Wed 10/16/24 Wed 11/6/24

Wed 12/11/24 Fri 7/19/24 Fri 7/19/24 Mon 9/2/24 Wed 10/2/24 Fri 10/25/24 Wed 11/13/24 Wed 12/4/24

Wed 1/15/25 Fri 8/23/24 Fri 8/23/24 Mon 10/7/24 Wed 11/6/24 Fri 11/29/24 Wed 12/18/24 Wed 1/8/25

Wed 2/12/25 Fri 9/20/24 Fri 9/20/24 Mon 11/4/24 Wed 12/4/24 Fri 12/27/24 Wed 1/15/25 Wed 2/5/25

Wed 3/12/25 Fri 10/18/24 Fri 10/18/24 Mon 12/2/24 Wed 1/1/25 Fri 1/24/25 Wed 2/12/25 Wed 3/5/25

Wed 4/9/25 Fri 11/15/24 Fri 11/15/24 Mon 12/30/24 Wed 1/29/25 Fri 2/21/25 Wed 3/12/25 Wed 4/2/25

Wed 5/7/25 Fri 12/13/24 Fri 12/13/24 Mon 1/27/25 Wed 2/26/25 Fri 3/21/25 Wed 4/9/25 Wed 4/30/25
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Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

All District documents including the Ten Week Letter and the Contract Requirements Worksheet are due to 
Contracts Administration by the Ready For Contracts Date.

Wed 7/9/25 Fri 2/14/25 Fri 2/14/25 Mon 3/31/25 Wed 4/30/25 Fri 5/23/25 Wed 6/11/25 Wed 7/2/25

Wed 8/6/25 Fri 3/14/25 Fri 3/14/25 Mon 4/28/25 Wed 5/28/25 Fri 6/20/25 Wed 7/9/25 Wed 7/30/25

Wed 9/10/25 Fri 4/18/25 Fri 4/18/25 Mon 6/2/25 Wed 7/2/25 Fri 7/25/25 Wed 8/13/25 Wed 9/3/25

Wed 10/8/25 Fri 5/16/25 Fri 5/16/25 Mon 6/30/25 Wed 7/30/25 Fri 8/22/25 Wed 9/10/25 Wed 10/1/25

Thu 11/13/25 Fri 6/20/25 Fri 6/20/25 Mon 8/4/25 Wed 9/3/25 Fri 9/26/25 Wed 10/15/25 Wed 11/5/25

Wed 12/10/25 Fri 7/18/25 Fri 7/18/25 Mon 9/1/25 Wed 10/1/25 Fri 10/24/25 Wed 11/12/25 Wed 12/3/25

Wed 1/14/26 Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25 Mon 10/6/25 Wed 11/5/25 Fri 11/28/25 Wed 12/17/25 Wed 1/7/26

Wed 2/11/26 Fri 9/19/25 Fri 9/19/25 Mon 11/3/25 Wed 12/3/25 Fri 12/26/25 Wed 1/14/26 Wed 2/4/26

Wed 3/11/26 Fri 10/17/25 Fri 10/17/25 Mon 12/1/25 Wed 12/31/25 Fri 1/23/26 Wed 2/11/26 Wed 3/4/26

Wed 4/8/26 Fri 11/14/25 Fri 11/14/25 Mon 12/29/25 Wed 1/28/26 Fri 2/20/26 Wed 3/11/26 Wed 4/1/26

Thu 5/7/26 Fri 12/12/25 Fri 12/12/25 Mon 1/26/26 Wed 2/25/26 Fri 3/20/26 Wed 4/8/26 Wed 4/29/26

Wed 7/8/26 Fri 2/13/26 Fri 2/13/26 Mon 3/30/26 Wed 4/29/26 Fri 5/22/26 Wed 6/10/26 Wed 7/1/26

Wed 8/5/26 Fri 3/13/26 Fri 3/13/26 Mon 4/27/26 Wed 5/27/26 Fri 6/19/26 Wed 7/8/26 Wed 7/29/26

Wed 9/2/26 Fri 4/10/26 Fri 4/10/26 Mon 5/25/26 Wed 6/24/26 Fri 7/17/26 Wed 8/5/26 Wed 8/26/26

Wed 10/7/26 Fri 5/15/26 Fri 5/15/26 Mon 6/29/26 Wed 7/29/26 Fri 8/21/26 Wed 9/9/26 Wed 9/30/26

Thu 11/5/26 Fri 6/12/26 Fri 6/12/26 Mon 7/27/26 Wed 8/26/26 Fri 9/18/26 Wed 10/7/26 Wed 10/28/26

Wed 12/9/26 Fri 7/17/26 Fri 7/17/26 Mon 8/31/26 Wed 9/30/26 Fri 10/23/26 Wed 11/11/26 Wed 12/2/26

Wed 1/13/27 Fri 8/21/26 Fri 8/21/26 Mon 10/5/26 Wed 11/4/26 Fri 11/27/26 Wed 12/16/26 Wed 1/6/27

Wed 2/10/27 Fri 9/18/26 Fri 9/18/26 Mon 11/2/26 Wed 12/2/26 Fri 12/25/26 Wed 1/13/27 Wed 2/3/27

Wed 3/10/27 Fri 10/16/26 Fri 10/16/26 Mon 11/30/26 Wed 12/30/26 Fri 1/22/27 Wed 2/10/27 Wed 3/3/27

Wed 4/7/27 Fri 11/13/26 Fri 11/13/26 Mon 12/28/26 Wed 1/27/27 Fri 2/19/27 Wed 3/10/27 Wed 3/31/27

Thu 5/6/27 Fri 12/11/26 Fri 12/11/26 Mon 1/25/27 Wed 2/24/27 Fri 3/19/27 Wed 4/7/27 Wed 4/28/27

Wed 7/14/27 Fri 2/19/27 Fri 2/19/27 Mon 4/5/27 Wed 5/5/27 Fri 5/28/27 Wed 6/16/27 Wed 7/7/27

Wed 8/11/27 Fri 3/19/27 Fri 3/19/27 Mon 5/3/27 Wed 6/2/27 Fri 6/25/27 Wed 7/14/27 Wed 8/4/27

Wed 9/15/27 Fri 4/23/27 Fri 4/23/27 Mon 6/7/27 Wed 7/7/27 Fri 7/30/27 Wed 8/18/27 Wed 9/8/27
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Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

All District documents including the Ten Week Letter and the Contract Requirements Worksheet are due to 
Contracts Administration by the Ready For Contracts Date.

Thu 10/14/27 Fri 5/21/27 Fri 5/21/27 Mon 7/5/27 Wed 8/4/27 Fri 8/27/27 Wed 9/15/27 Wed 10/6/27

Wed 11/10/27 Fri 6/18/27 Fri 6/18/27 Mon 8/2/27 Wed 9/1/27 Fri 9/24/27 Wed 10/13/27 Wed 11/3/27

Wed 12/8/27 Fri 7/16/27 Fri 7/16/27 Mon 8/30/27 Wed 9/29/27 Fri 10/22/27 Wed 11/10/27 Wed 12/1/27

Wed 1/12/28 Fri 8/20/27 Fri 8/20/27 Mon 10/4/27 Wed 11/3/27 Fri 11/26/27 Wed 12/15/27 Wed 1/5/28

Wed 2/9/28 Fri 9/17/27 Fri 9/17/27 Mon 11/1/27 Wed 12/1/27 Fri 12/24/27 Wed 1/12/28 Wed 2/2/28

Wed 3/8/28 Fri 10/15/27 Fri 10/15/27 Mon 11/29/27 Wed 12/29/27 Fri 1/21/28 Wed 2/9/28 Wed 3/1/28

Wed 4/5/28 Fri 11/12/27 Fri 11/12/27 Mon 12/27/27 Wed 1/26/28 Fri 2/18/28 Wed 3/8/28 Wed 3/29/28

Wed 5/10/28 Fri 12/17/27 Fri 12/17/27 Mon 1/31/28 Wed 3/1/28 Fri 3/24/28 Wed 4/12/28 Wed 5/3/28

Wed 7/12/28 Fri 2/18/28 Fri 2/18/28 Mon 4/3/28 Wed 5/3/28 Fri 5/26/28 Wed 6/14/28 Wed 7/5/28

Wed 8/9/28 Fri 3/17/28 Fri 3/17/28 Mon 5/1/28 Wed 5/31/28 Fri 6/23/28 Wed 7/12/28 Wed 8/2/28

Wed 9/13/28 Fri 4/21/28 Fri 4/21/28 Mon 6/5/28 Wed 7/5/28 Fri 7/28/28 Wed 8/16/28 Wed 9/6/28

Thu 10/12/28 Fri 5/19/28 Fri 5/19/28 Mon 7/3/28 Wed 8/2/28 Fri 8/25/28 Wed 9/13/28 Wed 10/4/28

Wed 11/15/28 Fri 6/23/28 Fri 6/23/28 Mon 8/7/28 Wed 9/6/28 Fri 9/29/28 Wed 10/18/28 Wed 11/8/28

Wed 12/13/28 Fri 7/21/28 Fri 7/21/28 Mon 9/4/28 Wed 10/4/28 Fri 10/27/28 Wed 11/15/28 Wed 12/6/28

Thu 1/18/29 Fri 8/25/28 Fri 8/25/28 Mon 10/9/28 Wed 11/8/28 Fri 12/1/28 Wed 12/20/28 Wed 1/10/29

Wed 2/14/29 Fri 9/22/28 Fri 9/22/28 Mon 11/6/28 Wed 12/6/28 Fri 12/29/28 Wed 1/17/29 Wed 2/7/29

Wed 3/14/29 Fri 10/20/28 Fri 10/20/28 Mon 12/4/28 Wed 1/3/29 Fri 1/26/29 Wed 2/14/29 Wed 3/7/29

Wed 4/11/29 Fri 11/17/28 Fri 11/17/28 Mon 1/1/29 Wed 1/31/29 Fri 2/23/29 Wed 3/14/29 Wed 4/4/29

Wed 5/9/29 Fri 12/15/28 Fri 12/15/28 Mon 1/29/29 Wed 2/28/29 Fri 3/23/29 Wed 4/11/29 Wed 5/2/29

Wed 7/11/29 Fri 2/16/29 Fri 2/16/29 Mon 4/2/29 Wed 5/2/29 Fri 5/25/29 Wed 6/13/29 Wed 7/4/29

Wed 8/8/29 Fri 3/16/29 Fri 3/16/29 Mon 4/30/29 Wed 5/30/29 Fri 6/22/29 Wed 7/11/29 Wed 8/1/29

Wed 9/12/29 Fri 4/20/29 Fri 4/20/29 Mon 6/4/29 Wed 7/4/29 Fri 7/27/29 Wed 8/15/29 Wed 9/5/29

Thu 10/11/29 Fri 5/18/29 Fri 5/18/29 Mon 7/2/29 Wed 8/1/29 Fri 8/24/29 Wed 9/12/29 Wed 10/3/29

Wed 11/7/29 Fri 6/15/29 Fri 6/15/29 Mon 7/30/29 Wed 8/29/29 Fri 9/21/29 Wed 10/10/29 Wed 10/31/29

Wed 12/12/29 Fri 7/20/29 Fri 7/20/29 Mon 9/3/29 Wed 10/3/29 Fri 10/26/29 Wed 11/14/29 Wed 12/5/29
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Contracts 
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Notice Posted, 
Documents 
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Final Revisions 
Due to Contracts 
Administration 
(No Later Than 

11:00 AM)

75 Days 75 Days 30 Days 10.0 6.7 4.0 1.0

Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

All District documents including the Ten Week Letter and the Contract Requirements Worksheet are due to 
Contracts Administration by the Ready For Contracts Date.

Wed 1/16/30 Fri 8/24/29 Fri 8/24/29 Mon 10/8/29 Wed 11/7/29 Fri 11/30/29 Wed 12/19/29 Wed 1/9/30

Wed 2/13/30 Fri 9/21/29 Fri 9/21/29 Mon 11/5/29 Wed 12/5/29 Fri 12/28/29 Wed 1/16/30 Wed 2/6/30

Wed 3/13/30 Fri 10/19/29 Fri 10/19/29 Mon 12/3/29 Wed 1/2/30 Fri 1/25/30 Wed 2/13/30 Wed 3/6/30

Wed 4/10/30 Fri 11/16/29 Fri 11/16/29 Mon 12/31/29 Wed 1/30/30 Fri 2/22/30 Wed 3/13/30 Wed 4/3/30

Thu 5/9/30 Fri 12/14/29 Fri 12/14/29 Mon 1/28/30 Wed 2/27/30 Fri 3/22/30 Wed 4/10/30 Wed 5/1/30

Wed 7/10/30 Fri 2/15/30 Fri 2/15/30 Mon 4/1/30 Wed 5/1/30 Fri 5/24/30 Wed 6/12/30 Wed 7/3/30

Wed 8/14/30 Fri 3/22/30 Fri 3/22/30 Mon 5/6/30 Wed 6/5/30 Fri 6/28/30 Wed 7/17/30 Wed 8/7/30

Wed 9/11/30 Fri 4/19/30 Fri 4/19/30 Mon 6/3/30 Wed 7/3/30 Fri 7/26/30 Wed 8/14/30 Wed 9/4/30

Wed 10/9/30 Fri 5/17/30 Fri 5/17/30 Mon 7/1/30 Wed 7/31/30 Fri 8/23/30 Wed 9/11/30 Wed 10/2/30

Thu 11/14/30 Fri 6/21/30 Fri 6/21/30 Mon 8/5/30 Wed 9/4/30 Fri 9/27/30 Wed 10/16/30 Wed 11/6/30

Wed 12/11/30 Fri 7/19/30 Fri 7/19/30 Mon 9/2/30 Wed 10/2/30 Fri 10/25/30 Wed 11/13/30 Wed 12/4/30

Wed 1/15/31 Fri 8/23/30 Fri 8/23/30 Mon 10/7/30 Wed 11/6/30 Fri 11/29/30 Wed 12/18/30 Wed 1/8/31

Wed 2/12/31 Fri 9/20/30 Fri 9/20/30 Mon 11/4/30 Wed 12/4/30 Fri 12/27/30 Wed 1/15/31 Wed 2/5/31

Wed 3/12/31 Fri 10/18/30 Fri 10/18/30 Mon 12/2/30 Wed 1/1/31 Fri 1/24/31 Wed 2/12/31 Wed 3/5/31

Wed 4/9/31 Fri 11/15/30 Fri 11/15/30 Mon 12/30/30 Wed 1/29/31 Fri 2/21/31 Wed 3/12/31 Wed 4/2/31

Wed 5/7/31 Fri 12/13/30 Fri 12/13/30 Mon 1/27/31 Wed 2/26/31 Fri 3/21/31 Wed 4/9/31 Wed 4/30/31

Wed 7/9/31 Fri 2/14/31 Fri 2/14/31 Mon 3/31/31 Wed 4/30/31 Fri 5/23/31 Wed 6/11/31 Wed 7/2/31

Wed 8/6/31 Fri 3/14/31 Fri 3/14/31 Mon 4/28/31 Wed 5/28/31 Fri 6/20/31 Wed 7/9/31 Wed 7/30/31

Wed 9/10/31 Fri 4/18/31 Fri 4/18/31 Mon 6/2/31 Wed 7/2/31 Fri 7/25/31 Wed 8/13/31 Wed 9/3/31

Wed 10/8/31 Fri 5/16/31 Fri 5/16/31 Mon 6/30/31 Wed 7/30/31 Fri 8/22/31 Wed 9/10/31 Wed 10/1/31

Thu 11/13/31 Fri 6/20/31 Fri 6/20/31 Mon 8/4/31 Wed 9/3/31 Fri 9/26/31 Wed 10/15/31 Wed 11/5/31

Wed 12/10/31 Fri 7/18/31 Fri 7/18/31 Mon 9/1/31 Wed 10/1/31 Fri 10/24/31 Wed 11/12/31 Wed 12/3/31

NOTE:  Deadlines which fall on holidays should be met on the preceding day.
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INDOT LETTING PREPARATION SCHEDULE 2021-2031
December 11, 2020

Bid 
Letting

Stage 3 
Submittal

RoW Docs due to 
District

Final Tracings 
Submission Due

Ready for Letting 
Docs to CA

CIB Cert 
Returned to 
Contracts 

Administration

Notice Posted, 
Documents 
Released

Final Revisions 
Due to Contracts 
Administration 
(No Later Than 

11:00 AM)

75 Days 75 Days 30 Days 10.0 6.7 4.0 1.0

Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Prior to RFC Weeks Weeks Weeks Weeks

All District documents including the Ten Week Letter and the Contract Requirements Worksheet are due to 
Contracts Administration by the Ready For Contracts Date.

NOTE:  This Letting Preparation Schedule applies to standard design-bid-build contracts only.  Contact INDOT 
Contract Administration to establish specific letting preparation schedules for design/build or other non-standard 
contracts.
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